NOTICE OF ELECTION OF USE OF ELECTRONIC FILING PROCEDURES

(Complete All Shaded Areas and Check Applicable Boxes)

In accordance with 807 KAR 5:001, Section 8, Atmos Energy gi intent to file an application for changes to GCA rates with the Public Serv no later than September 30, 2021 and to use the electronic filing procedures set forth in the section of the				Com		
Δtn	nos Energy fu	urther states that				
Aui	los Lifeigy it	ditilei states tilat	•			
1.	It requests that the Public Service Commi application and advise it of that number as soo	•	case number to the intended	Yes	No	
2.	. It or its authorized representatives have registered with the Public Service Commission and are authorized to make electronic filings with the Public Service Commission;					
3.	 Neither it nor its authorized representatives have registered with the Public Service Commission for authorization to make electronic filings but will do so no later than seven days before the date of its filing of its application for rate adjustment; 				\checkmark	
4.	It or its authorized agents possess the facilities to receive electronic transmissions;			\checkmark		
5.		nake filings on its behalf and to receive electronic ders and any pleadings filed by any party or the				
	Name		Electronic Mail Address			
	Patty Nelson	patric	ia.nelson@atmosenergy.com			
6.	It and its authorized representatives listed above have read and understand the procedures for electronic filing set forth in 807 KAR 5:001 and will fully comply with those procedures unless the Public Service Commission directs otherwise.			4		
	Patty Nelson Digitally signed by Patty Melon Disc. carbon place for party Melon or Judge Energy Carporation, under 2021 109 10 14:33:02-0500 Signed					
		Name:	Patty Nelson			
		Title:	Supv Accounting			
		Address:	5430 LBJ Freeway Ste 600			
			Dallas, TX 75240			
RECEIVED		Telephone	Telephone Number: 972-855-3076			

SEP 10 2021

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION